

Consent to Enter Form

Basement Flooding Protection Subsidy Program

Address Where Flood Protection Device(s) Installed/ To Be Installed				
Street Number	Street Name		Postal Code	
Property Owner Information (for the property listed above)				
First Name		Last Name		

I, the above-named property owner, intend to make an application for a subsidy under the City of Toronto Basement Flooding Protection Subsidy Program (hereafter referred to as "BFP Subsidy Program") in respect to the installation of flood protection device(s) at my property listed above.

For the purposes of my proposed application for a subsidy under the BFP Subsidy Program, and as the owner of the property noted above, I hereby consent to:

- (a) provide the City and its personnel (including Toronto Building and/or Toronto Water personnel), concurrent with any Toronto Building inspection under the Building Code Act, 1992, access to the flood protection device(s) to verify that the installation has been completed in accordance with the requirements and conditions of the BFP Subsidy Program and to otherwise verify eligibility for and entitlement to the subsidy under this Program; and
- (b) the City and its personnel (including Toronto Building and/or Toronto Water personnel) taking photographs, video and digital images and collecting and recording other data or information in respect to the flood protection device(s) to which the subsidy under the BFP Subsidy Program applies (collectively "Records") and, where an application has been submitted by me to Toronto Water under the BFP Subsidy Program, the right of Toronto Water to use and make reproductions of such Records for the purposes of verifying compliance with the BFP Subsidy Program, including the right for Toronto Water personnel to access Toronto Building's Records for this purpose.

Note: The exercise of the access and the collection and use of the Records for the above purposes shall not be construed or deemed an inspection or approval of: the quality of the workmanship or installation of the flood protection device(s), the quality of the particular flood protection device installed or otherwise by the City of Toronto or, without limitation, the Toronto Building or Toronto Water Divisions.

I acknowledge and agree that my consent to grant the City and its personnel access for the purposes described above shall not be deemed or construed as an approval of any proposed BFP Subsidy Program Application I may make in the future.

As owner of the above property, I have the authority to grant the access to the City and its personnel for the purposes described above.

Owner's name (Please print)	
Signature	Date (yyyy-mm-dd)

Please see Notice of Collection of Personal Information on page 2.

3 1 1 toronto at your service

Consent to Enter Form

Basement Flooding Protection Subsidy Program

Notice of Collection

Toronto Water collects personal information on this form under the legal authority of the City of Toronto Act, S.O. 2006, Chapter 11, Schedule A, s.136(c) and the City of Toronto By-law No. 603-2007. The information is used to evaluate, make a decision, and respond to applicants with respect to an application for a subsidy under the BFP Subsidy Program and to contact you as required in relation to the BFP Subsidy Program and other related purposes. Questions about this collection can be directed to the BFP Subsidy Program Supervisor, Business and Customer Support, Toronto Water, 275 Merton Street, Toronto, Ontario, M4S 1A7, by telephone at 416-338-7668 or by contacting 311.

15-0039 2016-06 Page 2 of 2